

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org
Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. JOHN SANCHEZ District Manager

Youth and Education Committee Meeting Minutes Wednesday, January 15, 2020 Lanell Gardenhire and Audrey Harden, Co-Chairpersons

The Youth and Education Committee met on Wednesday, January 15, 2020 at the Bronx Community Board #6's district office located at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A. At this meeting, the following members were present: Evonne Capers, Nelson Chimilio, Margarita Espinosa, Lanell Gardenhire, Julisa Hamilton, Audrey Harden, Matthew Martinez, Michael Nelson, and Reggie Powell.

The Youth and Education committee is planning a youth internship fair tentatively for April 4th 2020. More details will be shared in March.

The next Youth and Education Committee meeting will be on Wednesday, February 19, 2020 at 6:30PM at the Bronx Community Board #6's district office located at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A.